Electric Equipment
Leader in Electrics & Automation
MOLDED CASE CIRCUIT
BREAKERS
UL Iisted MCCBs
Contents
Structure 6
Selection Data 8

55
6
Catalog Numbering System
Note )                    - Position omitted if not used.
Breaker Type
ABN MCS
ABS 25kA
ABH 35kA
ABL 50kA
* by UL489 interrupting
rating at 480Vac
Poles
2 2Poles
3 3Poles
Accessories
AX Auxiliary switch
AL Alarm switch
SHT Shunt trip
UVT Under voltage trip
MI Mech. Interlock
* See page 12~13
Rated Current
15A
20A
30A
100AF
40A
50A
60A
80A
100A
125A
150A
225AF 175A
200A
225A
250A
400AF
300A
350A
400A
600AF
500A
600A
Ampere Frame
10 100AF
20 225AF
40 400AF
60 600AF
UL Listed
- -
U Listed
7
Series AB
Selection Data
●● Applicable Standard
Molded case circuit breakers are designed and tested in accordance with Underwriters Laboratories,
Inc., Standard UL489.(UL file No. : E231289)
●● Wire connectors
Circuit breakers are supplied with line & load side connectors.
●● Calibration
Circuit breakers are calibrated for 40℃ maximum ambient application.
Unless marked otherwise, circuit breakers are 80% duty rated.
●● HACR rated
Circuit breakers are HACR rated.
●● Wire

Series GB
Selection Data
Catalog Numbering System
Accessories
Auxiliary switch, AX
Alarm switch, AL
Shunt trip unit, SHT
Undervoltage Trip, UVT
- See page 12~13
Rotary handle
Terminal cover
Insulation barrier
Rear connection kits
Manual Motor Controllers
Catalog number 3-pole
Maximum continuous ampere rating at 40℃℃, In
UL508 Listed 240V AC
Interrupting ratings 480V AC
(RMS Symmetrical amperes) 600V AC
IEC60947-2 Rated 240V AC
ultimate breaking capacity 415V AC
(RMS Symmetrical amperes) 600V AC
Type of overcurrent device
Width
Dimensions
Height
Inches(mm)
Depth
Shipping weight Lbs.(kg)
Frame Size(AF) 100AF 250AF
GBN103 GBH103 GBL103 GBN203 GBH203 GBL203
16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100A 125, 160, 200, 250A
Adjustable  0.8/0.9/1.0xIn Adjustable  0.8/0.9/1.0xIn
30kA 42kA 65kA 30kA 42kA 65kA
50kA 85kA 125kA 50kA 85kA 125kA
35kA 50kA 85kA 35kA 50kA 85kA
18kA 25kA 35kA 18kA 25kA 35kA
Adjustable thermal and Adjustable thermal and
fixed magnetic magnetic
3.5(90) 4.1(105) 4.1(105)
5.5(140) 6.5(165) 6.5(165)
3.4(86) 3.4(86) 3.4(86)
2.6(1.2) 3.7(1.7) 3.7(1.7)
Breaker Type
GBN 30kA
GBH 42kA
GBL 65kA
* by UL508 interrupting
rating at 480Vac
Ampere Frame
10 100AF
20 250AF
Poles
2 2Poles
3 3Poles
Rated Current
16A
20A
25A
32A
100AF 40A
50A
63A